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appear Q fire title pege o_f volume erg $2311 include completeQ 
statement o_f authorship, name o_f publisher, E E E o_f publication. 
Whenever possible t_h_e document shall Q consecutively paged. Whenever appli- 
cable E issuing agency include e statement indicating the section number 
pf statute g th_<=, chapter number §._n_d }@ o_f @ livt with which fie report 
complies. 

Approved June 1, 1983 
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CHAPTER 256 — H.F.No. 904 
An act relating to transportation; establishing collective rate-making procedure for 

motor vehicle carriers; proposing new law coded in Alinnesota Statutes, chapter 221. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [22l.165] COLLECTIVE RATE-MAKING. 
Ip order Q ensure nondiscriminatory rates @ charges f_'o_r shippers _a_n_d 

receivers, _t_lte board shall establish e collective rate-making procedure which yytlt 
ensure the publication @ maintenance _c_>_f_' jp_s_t gt reasonable 1%a:’c<es @ charges 
under uniform, reasonably related % structures. E procedure must provide Q the jg consideration, initiation, E establishment 9_f rates @ charges,E 
must ensure tg respective revenues @ expenses pt‘ carriers engaged QE 
transportation fie ascertained. A participating carrier party Q e collectively 

~~ 

~~ 

~~

~ 

~~

~ mandated Q 9}: charge lie t_lpe ttgfi t_o petition the board fer; @ 
establishment gt‘ e pate g charge deviating from Q: collectively s_et tgte Upon 
receiving board approval, th_e carrier mey proceed t_o establish the requested fie g charge. Motor carriers subject t_o E regulation under tli chapter as 
reguired t_o comply _vy_i_th th_e rate-making procedure. 

Sec. 2. PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION. 
Prior tp Q effective date 9_f Laws 1980, chapter 534, § amended py Laws 

1981, chapter 357, section E Q: public utilities commission shall perform Q 
duties o_f th_e board under section _I_. 

Approved June 1, 1983 
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CHAPTER 257 — H.F.No. 1236

~

~ 

An act relating to local government; permitting certain land transfers by the 
metropolitan sports facilities commission; permitting certain land acquisitions by the 
Bloomington port authority; amending [Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 473.556, subdivi- 
sion 6.~ 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by st-sikeeat.
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. BLOOMINGTON PORT AUTHORITY ACQUISITION 

AUTHORITY. 

E ;£)r_t authority o_f th_e _ci_ty o_f Bloomington gy lease <_)_r_ purchaseE 
accept conveyances o_f re_a1 property from a_ll other public agencies, commissions, 
95 other units 91‘ government, including @ metropolitan sports facilities commis- 
_s_i_gp_, 

Q‘ t_h_e ggpl property cl 1;: properly utilized l_)y thp gt authority t_o @y 
g; tl_1_e purposes o_f Laws 1957, chapter §_1__2_. % p_o_rt authority m_a& @ t_h_e 
approval g_f gig council, issue bonds Q provided section 458.193 Q % 
purpose 9_f paying tlg cost 9_f purchasing th_e r_e§_l property. 

See. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 473.556, subdivision 6, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 6. DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY. gap) The commission may 
sell or otherwise dispose of any real or personal property acquired by it which is 
no longer required for accomplishment of its purposes. The property shall be 
sold in the manner provided by section 458.196, insofar as practical and 
consistent with sections 473.551 to 473.595. 

03) Real property at the metropolitan sports area (not including the indoor 
public assembly facility and adjacent parking facilities) which is no longer needed 
for sports facilities shall be sold or leased for commercial or industrial develop- 
ment in accordance with the procedures in section 458.196 within two years to a 
private, for-profit entity, and thereafter the property shall be subject to all 
applicable taxes and assessments and all government laws, regulations and 
ordinances bearing on use and development as if the property were privately 
owned. 

(Q) Any _r_§pl property right, title, g interest within phg provisions _o_f 

paragraph Q) owned py E commission may pp sold 9; leased i_p whole -g i_n part 
t_o E port authority pf gig c_ity 9_f Bloomington. 

(pl) Real property disposed o_f under clause (9) shall b_e subject t_o leases, 
agreements, 95 other written interests Q force E June _1_, 1983. 

fig) The proceeds from the sale of any real property at the metropolitan 
sports area shall be paid to the council and used for debt service 95 retirement. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

fig) Section 1 o_f E a_ct i_s effective t_hg d_ay after compliance with 
Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision ; py both E governing body o_f 
gig c_ity o_f Bloomington E E port authority pf E c_ity Q‘ Bloomington. 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by strzileeeut.
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gt_:) Section 2 is effective E day following final enactment @ applies i_n E counties o_f Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Ramsey, Scott £1 Wash- 
ington. 

Approved June 1, 1983 

CHAPTER 258 —— H.F.No. 1283 

An act relating to the organization and operation of state government; appropriating 
money for education and related purposes to the department of education, higher education 
coordinating board, state university board, state community college board, University of 
Minnesota, and the Mayo medical foundation, With certain conditions; establishing a state 

board of vocational~technical education; providing certain powers and duties relating to 
vocational technical education to the state board and school districts; changing the 

authority and duties of agencies and their advisory councils With respect to governance, 
membership, duration of existence, funding policy, disposition of property, employment and 
compensation of personnel, tuition, institutional closings, gifts, expenditure approval, regent 
residency, appropriations, parking fees, subscription fees, scholarships, grants-in-aid, plan- 
ning, hospital charges, relations with private colleges, augmented bonding authority, and 
related educational matters; requiring certain reports and studies with respect thereto; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 3.732, subdivision 1; 10A.01, subdivision 18; 

43A.08, subdivision la; 43A.l8, subdivision 4; 120.17, subdivision 7a; 120.81; 121.11, by 
adding a subdivision; 121.212, subdivision 2; 121.931, subdivision 7; 121.934, subdivision 

2; 123.742, by addinga subdivision; 123. 743,- 124.48; 13603; 136.144; 136.62, by adding 
a subdivision; 136.67, by addinga subdivision; 136A.121; 136A.14; 136A.141; 136A.143; 
136/1.1% 136A.16; 136A.17; 136A.18;.136A.26; 136A.29, subdivisions2and9; 136A.42; 
158.05; proposing new law coded in lllinnesota Statutes, chapters 120, 136, and 136A; 
proposing new law coded as lllinnesota Statutes, chapters 135A and 136C; repealing 
Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 120.82; 121.11, subdivision 1; 121.902, subdivision la; 

l2l.936, subdivision 6; 124.53; 136.034; 136A.144; 136A.14.fi 136A.146; 136A.161; 
136A.19,- 136A.20; 136A.21,- 136A.22; 1364.236; and 136A.237. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. EDUCATION; APPROPRIATIONS. 
The sums set forth in the columns designated “APPROPRIATIONS” are 

appropriated from the general fund, or any other fund designated, to the agencies 
and for the purposes specified in the following sections of this act, to be available 
for the fiscal year indicated for each purpose. The figures “l983,” “l984,” and 
“1985,” wherever used in this act, mean that the appropriation or appropriations 
listed thereunder or therefor shall be available for the year ending June 30, 1983, 
June 30, 1984, or June 30, 1985, respectively. 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by str-ikeeat.
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